

PS&E JOB NO : 20B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009500 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5921
 HWY : SR 020,153,282
 TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
 NCR SEAL 2020
 20B004
 PROJECT : STP-9999(826)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT,OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 11 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD WAPATO WA 98951-9014 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	460,213.49	23.35 %	567,689.28	107,475.79	630,000.00	36.89 %	690,700.00	50.08 %
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 215.0000	L.F.	11.0000 2,365.00	-13.64 % -322.50	9.5000 2,042.50	-13.64 % -322.50	16.0000 3,440.00	45.45 % 1,075.00	4.7500 1,021.25	-56.82 % -1,343.75
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.	L.S.	48,422.85	34.23 %	65,000.00	16,577.15	60,000.00	23.91 %	82,000.00	69.34 %
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 180.0000	C.Y.	70.0000 12,600.00	-12.14 % -1,530.00	61.5000 11,070.00	-12.14 % -1,530.00	85.0000 15,300.00	21.43 % 2,700.00	63.0000 11,340.00	-10.00 % -1,260.00
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 9690.0000	S.Y.	11.0000 106,590.00	-30.45 % -32,461.50	7.6500 74,128.50	-30.45 % -32,461.50	11.5000 111,435.00	4.55 % 4,845.00	11.0000 106,590.00	0.00 % 0.00
STRUCTURE										
6	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION REINFORCED HEADER 46.0000	L.F.	500.0000 23,000.00	-32.00 % -7,360.00	340.0000 15,640.00	-32.00 % -7,360.00	185.0000 8,510.00	-63.00 % -14,490.00	335.0000 15,410.00	-33.00 % -7,590.00
7	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION RCS 108.0000	L.F.	300.0000 32,400.00	-63.33 % -20,520.00	110.0000 11,880.00	-63.33 % -20,520.00	137.0000 14,796.00	-54.33 % -17,604.00	110.0000 11,880.00	-63.33 % -20,520.00
8	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION COMPRESSION SEAL 46.0000	L.F.	300.0000 13,800.00	-41.67 % -5,750.00	175.0000 8,050.00	-41.67 % -5,750.00	250.0000 11,500.00	-16.67 % -2,300.00	180.0000 8,280.00	-40.00 % -5,520.00
9	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION RISER BAR AND RCS 54.0000	L.F.	600.0000 32,400.00	-12.50 % -4,050.00	525.0000 28,350.00	-12.50 % -4,050.00	375.0000 20,250.00	-37.50 % -12,150.00	510.0000 27,540.00	-15.00 % -4,860.00

PS&E JOB NO : 20B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009500 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5921
 HWY : SR 020,153,282
 TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
 NCR SEAL 2020
 20B004
 PROJECT : STP-9999(826)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT,OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 11 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD WAPATO WA 98951-9014 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
10	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 20/627 20.0000	S.F.	250.0000 5,000.00	-46.00 % -2,300.00	135.0000 2,700.00	-42.00 % -2,100.00	145.0000 2,900.00	-42.00 % -2,100.00	130.0000 2,600.00	-48.00 % -2,400.00
11	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 20/630 20.0000	S.F.	250.0000 5,000.00	-46.00 % -2,300.00	135.0000 2,700.00	-42.00 % -2,100.00	145.0000 2,900.00	-42.00 % -2,100.00	130.0000 2,600.00	-48.00 % -2,400.00
12	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 153/03 37.0000	S.F.	145.0000 5,365.00	-6.90 % -370.00	135.0000 4,995.00	0.00 % 0.00	145.0000 5,365.00	0.00 % 0.00	130.0000 4,810.00	-10.34 % -555.00
13	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 282/02 31.0000	S.F.	165.0000 5,115.00	-18.18 % -930.00	135.0000 4,185.00	51.52 % 2,635.00	250.0000 7,750.00	51.52 % 2,635.00	130.0000 4,030.00	-21.21 % -1,085.00
14	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 20/627 171.0000	S.Y.	60.0000 10,260.00	-65.83 % -6,754.50	20.5000 3,505.50	-66.67 % -6,840.00	20.0000 3,420.00	-66.67 % -6,840.00	21.0000 3,591.00	-65.00 % -6,669.00
15	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 20/630 171.0000	S.Y.	60.0000 10,260.00	-65.83 % -6,754.50	20.5000 3,505.50	-66.67 % -6,840.00	20.0000 3,420.00	-66.67 % -6,840.00	21.0000 3,591.00	-65.00 % -6,669.00
16	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 153/03 825.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 24,750.00	-31.67 % -7,837.50	20.5000 16,912.50	-33.33 % -8,250.00	20.0000 16,500.00	-33.33 % -8,250.00	21.0000 17,325.00	-30.00 % -7,425.00
17	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 282/02 688.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 20,640.00	-31.67 % -6,536.00	20.5000 14,104.00	-23.33 % -4,816.00	23.0000 15,824.00	-23.33 % -4,816.00	21.0000 14,448.00	-30.00 % -6,192.00
SURFACING										
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 148.0000	TON	50.0000 7,400.00	-10.00 % -740.00	45.0000 6,660.00	200.00 % 14,800.00	150.0000 22,200.00	200.00 % 14,800.00	110.0000 16,280.00	120.00 % 8,880.00

PS&E JOB NO : 20B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009500 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5921
 HWY : SR 020,153,282
 TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
 NCR SEAL 2020
 20B004
 PROJECT : STP-9999(826)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT,OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 11 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD WAPATO WA 98951-9014 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
19	SHOULDER FINISHING 845.0000	TON	25.0000 21,125.00	40.0000 33,800.00	60.00 % 12,675.00	45.0000 38,025.00	80.00 % 16,900.00	65.0000 54,925.00	160.00 % 33,800.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
20	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CVRS-2P 2192.2000	TON	425.0000 931,685.00	540.0000 1,183,788.00	27.06 % 252,103.00	475.0000 1,041,295.00	11.76 % 109,610.00	520.0000 1,139,944.00	22.35 % 208,259.00	
21	CVRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
22	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 438.2000	TON	475.0000 208,145.00	475.0000 208,145.00	0.00 % 0.00	250.0000 109,550.00	-47.37 % -98,595.00	385.0000 168,707.00	-18.95 % -39,438.00	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT										
23	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENINGS 3/8 TO NO. 4 1093400.0000	S.Y.	0.8500 929,390.00	0.6500 710,710.00	-23.53 % -218,680.00	0.8000 874,720.00	-5.88 % -54,670.00	0.8500 929,390.00	0.00 % 0.00	
24	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENINGS NO.4 TO 0 1093400.0000	S.Y.	0.1500 164,010.00	0.1700 185,878.00	13.33 % 21,868.00	0.1500 164,010.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.2500 273,350.00	66.67 % 109,340.00	
25	BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH 48.0000	EACH	200.0000 9,600.00	180.0000 8,640.00	-10.00 % -960.00	300.0000 14,400.00	50.00 % 4,800.00	400.0000 19,200.00	100.00 % 9,600.00	
26	ADDITIONAL BROOMING 90.3000	HR	200.0000 18,060.00	100.0000 9,030.00	-50.00 % -9,030.00	150.0000 13,545.00	-25.00 % -4,515.00	115.0000 10,384.50	-42.50 % -7,675.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 20B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009500 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5921
 HWY : SR 020,153,282
 TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
 NCR SEAL 2020
 20B004
 PROJECT : STP-9999(826)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT,OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 11 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II			INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT	
	80 POND ROAD			13184 E WHEELER RD NE			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	
				98837-9118			WAPATO WA 98951-9014	
	YAKIMA WA 989019354			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989090337	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
27	SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT									
	168.0000	L.F.	40.0000	20.0000	-50.00 %	25.0000	-37.50 %	15.0000	-62.50 %	
			6,720.00	3,360.00	-3,360.00	4,200.00	-2,520.00	2,520.00	-4,200.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
28	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 20/627									
	171.0000	S.Y.	80.0000	18.0000	-77.50 %	60.0000	-25.00 %	65.0000	-18.75 %	
			13,680.00	3,078.00	-10,602.00	10,260.00	-3,420.00	11,115.00	-2,565.00	
29	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 20/630									
	171.0000	S.Y.	80.0000	18.0000	-77.50 %	60.0000	-25.00 %	65.0000	-18.75 %	
			13,680.00	3,078.00	-10,602.00	10,260.00	-3,420.00	11,115.00	-2,565.00	
30	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 153/03									
	825.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	18.0000	-55.00 %	25.0000	-37.50 %	60.0000	50.00 %	
			33,000.00	14,850.00	-18,150.00	20,625.00	-12,375.00	49,500.00	16,500.00	
31	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 282/02									
	688.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	18.0000	-55.00 %	14.0000	-65.00 %	60.0000	50.00 %	
			27,520.00	12,384.00	-15,136.00	9,632.00	-17,888.00	41,280.00	13,760.00	
32	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	9160.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	3.3500	-16.25 %	4.5000	12.50 %	3.5000	-12.50 %	
			36,640.00	30,686.00	-5,954.00	41,220.00	4,580.00	32,060.00	-4,580.00	
33	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28									
	11380.0000	TON	85.0000	95.0000	11.76 %	95.0000	11.76 %	98.0000	15.29 %	
			967,300.00	1,081,100.00	113,800.00	1,081,100.00	113,800.00	1,115,240.00	147,940.00	
34	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28									
	1270.0000	TON	125.0000	165.0000	32.00 %	150.0000	20.00 %	135.0000	8.00 %	
			158,750.00	209,550.00	50,800.00	190,500.00	31,750.00	171,450.00	12,700.00	
35	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28									
	3170.0000	TON	125.0000	104.0000	-16.80 %	125.0000	0.00 %	145.0000	16.00 %	
			396,250.00	329,680.00	-66,570.00	396,250.00	0.00	459,650.00	63,400.00	
36	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			11,887.50	11,887.50		11,887.50		11,887.50		

PS&E JOB NO : 20B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009500 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5921
 HWY : SR 020,153,282
 TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
 NCR SEAL 2020
 20B004
 PROJECT : STP-9999(826)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT,OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 11 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II			INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT	
	80 POND ROAD			13184 E WHEELER RD NE			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	
				98837-9118			WAPATO WA 98951-9014	
	YAKIMA WA 989019354			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989090337	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
37	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			7,925.00	7,925.00		7,925.00		7,925.00		
38	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			49,130.00	49,130.00		49,130.00		49,130.00		
39	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL									
	414.0000	L.F.	22.0000	25.0000	13.64 %	28.0000	27.27 %	22.0000	0.00 %	
			9,108.00	10,350.00	1,242.00	11,592.00	2,484.00	9,108.00	0.00	
40	7715- FORCE ACCOUNT FOR ROADWAY REPAIR									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			39,360.00	39,360.00		39,360.00		39,360.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
41	ESC LEAD									
	12.0000	DAY	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	250.0000	150.00 %	130.0000	30.00 %	
			1,200.00	600.00	-600.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	1,560.00	360.00	
42	INLET PROTECTION									
	63.0000	EACH	100.0000	34.0000	-66.00 %	85.0000	-15.00 %	65.0000	-35.00 %	
			6,300.00	2,142.00	-4,158.00	5,355.00	-945.00	4,095.00	-2,205.00	
43	TEMPORARY BLOCK BRIDGE DRAIN									
	3.0000	EACH	120.0000	365.0000	204.17 %	300.0000	150.00 %	65.0000	-45.83 %	
			360.00	1,095.00	735.00	900.00	540.00	195.00	-165.00	
44	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
45	EXTRUDED CURB									
	225.0000	L.F.	30.0000	53.0000	76.67 %	45.0000	50.00 %	45.0000	50.00 %	
			6,750.00	11,925.00	5,175.00	10,125.00	3,375.00	10,125.00	3,375.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009500 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5921
 HWY : SR 020,153,282
 TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
 NCR SEAL 2020
 20B004
 PROJECT : STP-9999(826)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT,OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 11 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD WAPATO WA 98951-9014 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK 141.0000	EACH	12.0000 1,692.00	18.0000 2,538.00	50.00 % 846.00	21.0000 2,961.00	75.00 % 1,269.00	18.0000 2,538.00	50.00 % 846.00	
47	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 385.0000	L.F.	35.0000 13,475.00	15.0000 5,775.00	-57.14 % -7,700.00	21.0000 8,085.00	-40.00 % -5,390.00	16.0000 6,160.00	-54.29 % -7,315.00	
48	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 440.0000	L.F.	20.0000 8,800.00	9.0000 3,960.00	-55.00 % -4,840.00	10.0000 4,400.00	-50.00 % -4,400.00	9.0000 3,960.00	-55.00 % -4,840.00	
49	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 3900.0000	EACH	35.0000 136,500.00	40.0000 156,000.00	14.29 % 19,500.00	40.0000 156,000.00	14.29 % 19,500.00	43.0000 167,700.00	22.86 % 31,200.00	
50	TUBULAR MARKER 30.0000	EACH	90.0000 2,700.00	95.0000 2,850.00	5.56 % 150.00	105.0000 3,150.00	16.67 % 450.00	110.0000 3,300.00	22.22 % 600.00	
51	PLASTIC LINE 5430.0000	L.F.	3.0000 16,290.00	2.7500 14,932.50	-8.33 % -1,357.50	2.7500 14,932.50	-8.33 % -1,357.50	3.0000 16,290.00	0.00 % 0.00	
52	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 2929.0000	L.F.	3.5000 10,251.50	3.7500 10,983.75	7.14 % 732.25	3.7500 10,983.75	7.14 % 732.25	4.0000 11,716.00	14.29 % 1,464.50	
53	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1736.0000	S.F.	8.5000 14,756.00	8.7500 15,190.00	2.94 % 434.00	8.5000 14,756.00	0.00 % 0.00	9.0000 15,624.00	5.88 % 868.00	
54	PLASTIC STOP LINE 1166.0000	L.F.	12.0000 13,992.00	12.5000 14,575.00	4.17 % 583.00	12.0000 13,992.00	0.00 % 0.00	12.0000 13,992.00	0.00 % 0.00	
55	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 17.0000	EACH	200.0000 3,400.00	188.0000 3,196.00	-6.00 % -204.00	185.0000 3,145.00	-7.50 % -255.00	185.0000 3,145.00	-7.50 % -255.00	
56	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 39.0000	EACH	200.0000 7,800.00	250.0000 9,750.00	25.00 % 1,950.00	240.0000 9,360.00	20.00 % 1,560.00	245.0000 9,555.00	22.50 % 1,755.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009500 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5921
 HWY : SR 020,153,282
 TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
 NCR SEAL 2020
 20B004
 PROJECT : STP-9999(826)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT,OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 11 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II			INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT	
	80 POND ROAD			13184 E WHEELER RD NE			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	
				98837-9118			WAPATO WA 98951-9014	
	YAKIMA WA 989019354			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989090337	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
67	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			-37.50 %			-20.83 %	-25.00 %
			12,000.00	7,500.00	-4,500.00	9,500.00	-2,500.00	9,000.00	-3,000.00
68	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH			1.43 %			35.71 %	48.57 %
	72.0000		350.0000	355.0000	25,200.00	34,200.00	9,000.00	37,440.00	12,240.00
69	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH			2.22 %			66.67 %	52.22 %
	3.0000		450.0000	460.0000	1,350.00	2,250.00	900.00	2,055.00	705.00
70	LOWER MANHOLE	EACH			42.00 %			110.00 %	10.00 %
	1.0000		250.0000	355.0000	250.00	525.00	275.00	275.00	25.00
71	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH			1.43 %			78.57 %	95.71 %
	1.0000		350.0000	355.0000	350.00	625.00	275.00	685.00	335.00
72	LOWER VALVE BOX	EACH			0.00 %			110.00 %	-40.00 %
	1.0000		250.0000	250.0000	250.00	525.00	275.00	150.0000	-100.00
73	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
74	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00		-5.00	
75	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00		-5.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009500 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5921
 HWY : SR 020,153,282
 TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
 NCR SEAL 2020
 20B004
 PROJECT : STP-9999(826)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT,OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 11 2019
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD WAPATO WA 98951-9014 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
76	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	200.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$6,212,887.21</u>	0.29%	<u>\$6,231,000.00</u>	3.38%	<u>\$6,422,829.82</u>	13.34%	<u>\$7,041,601.92</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$6,212,887.21</u>	0.29%	<u>\$6,231,000.00</u>	3.38%	<u>\$6,422,829.82</u>	13.34%	<u>\$7,041,601.92</u>	